WHEREAS, the City has reached an agreement with Sydney Snyder-Marriott for the 

City to purchase 1.73 acres of land, 1603 East Crosby Road, Francis Perry 1, Blk 5, Tr 9, City of 

Carrollton, Dallas County, located along Crosby Road (the “Property”) in an amount not to 

exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand And No/100 Dollars ($450,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council is of the opinion that the purchase of the Property will 

benefit Carrollton residents, and that the City Manager shall be authorized to execute a 

Residential Contract on behalf of the City of Carrollton;